
 

August 10, 2018 

Web Announcement 1657 

 

Attention Provider Types 20 (Physician, M.D., 

Osteopath, D.O.) and 25 (Optometrist):  Update on 

Reprocessing of Ocular Codes 92014 and 92015 Claims 

Update to Web Announcement 1518:  Claims submitted by provider types 20 (Physician, M.D., 

Osteopath, D.O.) and 25 (Optometrist) with ocular procedure codes 92014 (Eye exam and treatment for 

established patient, comprehensive, one or more visits) and 92015 (Determine refractive state) billed on the 

same day or within a 12-month period for the same recipient that denied in error with edit code 0912 

(Only one unit per 12 months; prior authorization required) were automatically reprocessed in March 

2018.  The results of those reprocessed claims appeared on remittance advices dated March 30, 2018.  

The impacted claims were submitted with dates of service on or after June 19, 2017, through February 4, 

2018.  When these claims were reprocessed in March, some claims were not included in the effort.  The 

claims that were not included in the first reprocessing effort have been automatically reprocessed and the 

results appear on remittance advices dated August 10, 2018.  

Please note:  When claims are reprocessed, please be aware that all system and clinical claim editor edits 

are applicable.  As a result, there may be no additional payment, and other claim denials may be 

received. 

 

https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/Downloads/provider/web_announcement_1518_20180206.pdf

